MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK STUDENTS' WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No.DSW/2023/953 Dated: い/ い/シン3

All the Heads / Directors / Centre for Professional & Allied Studies(Gurugram) University Teaching Departments, MDU, Rohtak

Subject:

Award of Scholarship to the topper students of previous classes of University Teaching Departments,

Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the students' Welfare Department under the aegis of Dr. Radha Krishanan Foundation Fund has been pleased to award scholarship worth Rs.7500/- to the topper students of previous classes of the University Teaching Departments every year.

Therefore, you are requested to send the names of topper students of previous classes presently studying in M.A./M.Com./M.SC (Final) and other lower classes in case of Management, Engineering, Law, Pharmacy, Hotel Management and Computer Sciences and other five year courses etc. The marks obtained in the session 2022-23 examinations shall only be considered to rank the position in your department (both semesters).

Further the payment of scholarship shall be transferred in the bank account of the concerned students. The names of the topper students should reach in the office of the undersigned upto **20st Oct, 2023** along with A.P.R. attached.

Note :- The amount for Award of scholarship to the topper students of Previous class of University Teaching Departments is subject to the approval of Standing Committee.

ours Sincer elfare

Encl: APR proforma

Copy to :

The D.P.R., MDU, Rohtak for information and publicity.

То

Received Rs.7500/-(Rupees seven thousand five hundred only) from the office of the Dean students Welfare, M.D.U Rohtak on account of Award of Scholarship to the topper of previous class of University Teaching Department for the Session 2022-23, out of Dr. Radha Krishanan Foundation Fund.

(Signature)

- 1. Name of Student.
- 2. Class.
- 3. Roll No.
- 4. Department
- 5. Bank A/C No.
- 6. IFSC Code.
- 7. Course/Five year/Two year.
- 8. Contact No.
- 9. Aadhar Card No.
- 10. Permanent Address.

Revenue Stamp

Countersigned Head of the Department (With office Seal)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK STUDENTS ' WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No.DSW/2023/952 Dated: 11/10/2023

All the Heads / Directors / Centre for Professional & Allied Studies(Gurugram) University Teaching Departments, MDU, Rohtak

Subject:

То

Award of Need-cum-Merit Scholarship out of Dr. Radha Krishanan Foundation Fund 2023-24.

Sir/Madam,

It is for your kind information that every year some Need-cum-Merit Scholarships are granted to the students through the Standing Committee of Dr. Radha Krishannan Foundation Fund. The meeting of the Standing Committee will be held shortly. For the preparation of Agenda of the meeting, applications for Need-cum-Merit Scholarship are invited from the students of UTD through HODs.

You are, therefore, requested to kindly send the names with full particular of the students for Need-cum-Merit Scholarship. The students should be clear pass in their last examination with 60% marks in Science Stream and 55% in Arts & Commerce Stream. The amount of Scholarship is Rs.3600/- for UG students and Rs.6000/- for PG students. Need is to be adjudges by the Head of the Department, no income certificate is required. There is no bar even if they are receiving any other scholarship. The applications may be screened at your own level and number **should not exceed 5% of** the seats per course per class.

Further, The payment of scholarship shall be transferred in the bank account of the concerned students. The names of the Need-cum-Merit Scholarship students should reach in the office of the undersigned upto **20st Oct**, **2023** on the enclosed proforma.

Note :- The amount for Need-Cum-Merit scholarship is subject to the approval of Standing Committee.

Yours Sincerely,

Dean S

2

Copy to :

The D.P.R., MDU, Rohtak for information and publicity.

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK STUDENTS' WELFARE DEPARTMENT

PROFORMA

APPLICATION FORM FOR THE GRANT OF NEED-CUM-MERIT SCHOLARSHIP 2023-24

1.	Name of Applicant	·
2.	Father's Name	
3.	Category (SC/BC/ST/Gen.)	:
4.	Name of Department	:
5.	Class Roll No	
6.	Marks obtained in previous class	
7.	Exact percentage of marks in pre	vious class :
8.	Bank Name /Account No.	
9.	IFSC code	·
10.	Mobile No.	:
11.	Aadhar Card No.	:
12.	Permanent Address .	
13.	Email Id.	

Signature of Applicant

Countersigned Head of the Department (With office seal)

Note: The Head of Department is requested to satisfy himself about genuine need of the student(s) first and then recommended the case **i.e. 5% of total strength of students.**

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK STUDENTS' WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No.DSW/2023/954 Dated: 11/10/2023

То

All the Heads / Directors / Centre for Professional & Allied Studies(Gurugram) University Teaching Departments, MDU, Rohtak

Subject: Workshop / Seminar our of Dr. Radha Krishanan Foundation Fund 2023-24.

Sir/Madam

It is for your kind information that every year the Standing Committee of Dr. Radha Krishanan Fund sanction grants to HODs / Directors for organizing one / two days Workshop/ Seminar out of a grant of Dr. Radha Krishanan Foundation Fund to be utilized upto 31st March, 2024.

The proposals are invited from the HODs / Directors for organizing one/two days Workshop / Seminar to be funded from Dr. Radha Krishana Foundation Fund maximum of Rs.30,000/-. The proposal along with budget (head-wise) may be submitted to the undersigned upto 20th Oct 2023, so that the proposals may be listed for the consideration of Standing Committee in its, meeting to forthcoming.

Note :- The amount for the Workshop/Seminar is Subject to the approval of Standing Committee .

Yours Sincerely,

Dean Students' Welfare

Copy to :

The D.P.R., MDU, Rohtak for information.

MAHARSHI DAYANAND, UNIVERSITY ROHTAK STUDENTS' WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No.DSW/2023/955 Dated: 11/10/2023

То

All the Heads / Directors/Centre for Professional & Allied Studies (Gurugram) University Teaching Departments, MDU, Rohtak

Subject: Minor Research Project out of Dr. Radha Krishanan Foundation Fund 2023-24.

Sir/Madam,

It is for your kind information that every year the Standing Committee of Dr. Krishanan Foundation Fund sanction grants for teachers working in the University Teaching Departments for a Minor Research Project to be completed upto 31st March, 2024. It is to facilitate a research by involving of PG/M.Phil/Research Scholars. The tentative amount of this Minor Research Project is approximately Rs.50,000/- be awarded in each department to an Assistant Professor whose proposal is forwarded for the purpose. However, where strength of the faculty members is more than ten (Assistant Professor), maximum two minor research projects will be awarded.

The proposal for minor research project will be forwarded by the respective HODs in order of seniority on rotation basis. Further, the outcome of the research project will be presented in the Committee comprising of Dean of the concerned faculty, HOD and one senior faculty by rotation. The financial assistance should be acknowledged in the publication and a copy of each final report should be submitted in the office of Dean. (Research) and Dean Students' Welfare Office along with utilization certificate. The proposals to this effect may be invited at your own level and may be sent to the undersigned upto 20^{st} Oct, 2023.

Note :- The amount for Minor Research Project is subject to the approval of Standing Committee.

Yours Sinceret Dean Students

Copy to : The D.P.R., MDU, Rohtak for information.